Series 20
Pneumatic Rack & Pinion Actuators
 Double Acting and  Spring Return
VIRGO
VIRGO
VIRGO
     Engineering
U Sq.

Note: For ordering actuators with standard bolt circles and shaft connection,
please refer to the dimensions table in this bulletin.
How to order actuators
* Standard
** Series 22 is available in sizes 065,085,100,115,125 and 160
DISTRIBUTOR
J 42mm / 70mm
M5/M8 (052 - 065)
K 50mm / 70mm
M6/M8 (075 - 085)
L : 70mm /102mm
M8/M10 (100)
M : 70mm / 125mm
M8/M12 (115 - 125)
N :125mm / 165mm
M12/M20 (210 - 270)
X: Other
Shaft Bolt Circle Sp.Options
Rotation & Tapping
C: Fail Clockwise 0: No Special
Direction (Standard) requirements.
F:Fail Counter S:  Special
Clockwise Direction requirementsas
S: Stayput (for double specified by
acting models: CCW
opening of Actuators)
Y: Stayput (for double
acting models : CW
opening of Actuators)
customer.
125
160
210
Aluminum Body
100
115
052
065
075
085
 052 to 210
Series Size Trim / Other Variables/specials
12* = 6 & 6
20: Hard Anodized
Shaft ConnectionNo.of springs
00 = Dble Acting
Type
Q : 125mm / M12 (160)
:
: 06: 11 mm SQ (052-085)
07: 14 mm SQ (065-115)
08: 17 mm SQ (075-115)
09: 19 mm SQ (100-160)
10: 22 mm SQ (100-160)
11: 27 mm SQ (160)
13: 36 mm SQ (210)
XX: Other
(Max)22**: St. Steel Body
    Options & Other products